
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4562

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


RAILWAY PROTECTION FORCE NATIONAL ACADEMY


4562. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning to establish Railway Protection

Force National Academy in the State of Andhra Pradesh at

Anantapuram;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount of funds allocated for this Academy; and

(d) the time by which this Academy is likely to be established?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)&(b): No, Madam. Presently, there is no proposal for establishing

Railway Protection Force National Academy at Anantapuram in the

State of Andhra Pradesh.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.

****

